Public Agency or For-Profit entity, regardless if they are providing the service as the prime CONTRACTOR or 

subcontractor: 

1. Property Damage: The CONTRACTOR shall place property damage per occurrence (combined single limit), 

whether the property of one or more claimants, in an amount not less than one million five hundred thousand 

dollars ($1,500,000) for property damage liability in respect to vehicles with seating capacity of fifteen (15) or 

less, or five million dollars ($5,000,000) for property damage liability combined in respect to vehicles with 

seating capacity of sixteen (16) or more.

[...]

The CONTRACTOR shal l place property damage per occurrence (combined single limit), whether 

the property of one or mare claimants, in an amount not less than one million dollars ($1,000,000) for property 

damage liability in respect to vehicles with seating capacity of fifteen (15) or less, or one million five hundred 

thousand dollars ($1,500,000) for property damage liability in respect to vehicles with seating capacity of sixteen 

(16) or more. 

2. Bodily Injury: The CONTRACTOR shall place bodily injury per occurrence (combined single limit) in an amount not 

less than one million dollars ($1,000,000) in respect to vehicles with seating capacity of fifteen (15) or less, or one